

---

**AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL  
CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY ROAD (ADR)**  
(applicable as from 1 January 2023)

**Corrigendum**

*Note: As soon as they are issued, corrigenda to the published versions of ADR, as well as amendments entering into force before the next version, are made available on the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe web site at the following address:  
<https://unece.org/transport/dangerous-goods>*

**Volume I**

1. **Chapter 3.2, table A, for UN No. 1835, two entries, column “Name and description” on both odd and even pages**

*For TETRAMETHYL-AMMONIUM read TETRAMETHYLAMMONIUM*

2. **Chapter 3.2, table A, for UN No. 3423, column “Name and description” on both odd and even pages**

*For TETRAMETHYL-AMMONIUM read TETRAMETHYLAMMONIUM*

**Volume II**

3. **Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P410, combination packagings, outer packagings, columns “Packing group II” and “Packing group III”**

*The entry for Drums, plastics (1H1, 1H2) should read 400 kg*

4. **Chapter 4.1, 4.1.6.8 (c)**

*For protection attachments read protective attachments*

5. **Chapter 4.1, 4.1.6.15, Table 4.1.6.15.1, for 4.1.6.8 (c)**

*For protection attachments read protective attachments*

---